

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5175, AS REPORTED  
OFFERED BY MR. DANIEL E. LUNGREN OF  
CALIFORNIA**

Strike sections 103 and 104 and insert the following:

**1 SEC. 103. REPEAL LIMITS ON COORDINATED POLITICAL  
2 PARTY EXPENDITURES.**

3 (a) REPEAL OF LIMITS.—Section 315(d) of the Fed-  
4 eral Election Campaign Act of 1971 (2 U.S.C. 441a(d))  
5 is amended—

6 (1) in paragraph (1)—

7 (A) by striking “(1) Notwithstanding” and  
8 inserting “Notwithstanding”, and

9 (B) by striking “Federal office, subject to  
10 the limitations contained in paragraphs (2), (3),  
11 and (4) of this subsection” and inserting “Fed-  
12 eral office in any amount”; and

13 (2) by striking paragraphs (2), (3), and (4).

14 (b) CONFORMING AMENDMENTS.—

15 (1) INDEXING.—Section 315(c) of such Act (2  
16 U.S.C. 441a(c)) is amended—

17 (A) in paragraph (1)(B)(i), by striking  
18 “(d),”; and

1 (B) in paragraph (2)(B)(i), by striking  
2 “subsections (b) and (d)” and inserting “sub-  
3 section (b)”.

4 (2) INCREASE IN LIMITS FOR SENATE CAN-  
5 DIDATES FACING WEALTHY OPPONENTS.—Section  
6 315(i) of such Act (2 U.S.C. 441a(i)(1)) is amend-  
7 ed—

8 (A) in paragraph (1)(C)(iii)—

9 (i) by adding “and” at the end of sub-  
10 clause (I),

11 (ii) in subclause (II), by striking “;  
12 and” and inserting a period, and

13 (iii) by striking subclause (III);

14 (B) in paragraph (2)(A) in the matter pre-  
15 ceding clause (i), by striking “, and a party  
16 committee shall not make any expenditure,”;

17 (C) in paragraph (2)(A)(ii), by striking  
18 “and party expenditures previously made”; and

19 (D) in paragraph (2)(B), by striking “and  
20 a party shall not make any expenditure”.

21 (3) INCREASE IN LIMITS FOR HOUSE CAN-  
22 DIDATES FACING WEALTHY OPPONENTS.—Section  
23 315A(a) of such Act (2 U.S.C. 441a–1(a)) is amend-  
24 ed—

25 (A) in paragraph (1)—

- 1 (i) by adding “and” at the end of sub-  
2 paragraph (A),  
3 (ii) in subparagraph (B), by striking  
4 “; and” and inserting a period, and  
5 (iii) by striking subparagraph (C);  
6 (B) in paragraph (3)(A) in the matter pre-  
7 ceding clause (i), by striking “, and a party  
8 committee shall not make any expenditure,”;  
9 (C) in paragraph (3)(A)(ii), by striking  
10 “and party expenditures previously made”; and  
11 (D) in paragraph (3)(B), by striking “and  
12 a party shall not make any expenditure”.

Page 26, line 20, strike “105” and insert “104”.

